BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 235

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in lines 8 and 33, in each instance, after the closing bracket insert "<u>TO AN INDIVIDUAL EMPLOYED IN THE EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT OR EMPLOYED AS A SECRETARY OF A PRINCIPAL DEPARTMENT OR AS THE HEAD OF AN INDEPENDENT STATE AGENCY".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 4, strike "county" and substitute "local".

On page 2, in line 32, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "STATE OR COUNTY"; in the same line, after "OFFICER" insert "OF THE STATE OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION"; and in line 3, after "A" insert "POLITICAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 in lines 5 and 8, and on page 6 in line 9, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 5 in lines 5 and 6, and 8 and 9, and on page 6 in line 10, in each instance, strike "INFECTIOUS, CONTAGIOUS, OR COMMUNICABLE".

On page 5, strike beginning with the comma in line 11 down through "COMMUNICABLE" in line 12 and substitute "OR CONTAGIOUS".

On page 5 in lines 6 and 7, 9, and 12, and on page 6 in lines 10 and 11, in each instance, strike "CONDITION OR ACTION" and substitute "DISEASE".

On page 5, in lines 14, and 16 and 17, in each instance, strike "DISEASE, CONDITION, OR ACTION" and substitute "DISEASE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 8, strike "1 YEAR" and substitute "<u>6 MONTHS</u>"; in line 11, strike "FELONY" and substitute "<u>MISDEMEANOR</u>"; in line 12, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>"; and in line 13, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "<u>\$5,000</u>".